



October 19, 2023

DGM – Corporate Relations
BSE Limited.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 500408

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: TATAELXSI

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023

We herewith enclose a copy of the extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2023, published in 'Financial Express' and 'Udayakaala' on October 19, 2023.

This Disclosure is made in terms of requirements of Regulation 30 and 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Tata Elxsi Limited

**Cauveri Sriram
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Encl.: as above

TATA ELXSI

Registered Office **Tata Elxsi Limited** ITPB Road Whitefield Bangalore 560 048 India

Tel +91 80 2297 9123 Fax +91 80 2841 1474

www.tataelxsi.com

(CIN-L85110KA1989PLC009968)

happiest minds
The Mindful IT Company
Born Digital . Born Agile

HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931
Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (next to Madivala Police Station) Bengaluru 560 068, Karnataka, India
Website: www.happiestminds.com, Email: IR@happiestminds.com, Tel: +91 80 6196 0300

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results
for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Particulars	(₹ In lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2023 (Refer Note 2)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	42,883	83,336	35,933	1,45,040
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,912	15,780	8,011	31,620
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7,912	15,780	8,011	30,986
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,846	11,679	5,941	23,099
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,262	11,694	5,460	22,750
Paid up equity share capital (₹ 2/- each)	2,980	2,980	2,861	2,866
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	46,196	46,196	30,292	39,460
Securities Premium Account	90,227	90,227	41,438	41,556
Net worth	1,39,403	1,39,403	74,591	83,882
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	45,196	45,196	32,736	46,755
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	0.38	0.38	0.53	0.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)				
Basic (Not annualised for quarters)	3.92	7.96	4.15	16.13
Diluted (Not annualised for quarters)	3.90	7.92	4.09	16.01
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	5.00	5.08	4.92	4.95
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	8.50	8.87	18.76	16.04

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	(₹ In lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30-09-2023 (Refer Note 2)	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-2023 (Audited)
(a) Total Income from operations	39,228	76,326	34,176	1,35,489
(b) Profit Before tax	7,417	15,175	7,559	29,168
(c) Profit After tax	5,453	11,197	5,531	21,638

Notes:

- This Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 ("Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results") of Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiaries, Happiest Minds Inc. and Sri Mookambika Infosolutions Private Limited has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 17, 2023.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on October 17, 2023 has declared an interim dividend of Rs.2.50/- per equity share of face value Rs.2/- for the financial year 2023-24. Record date for the purpose of interim dividend has been fixed on October 30, 2023 and the dividend will be paid on and after November 13, 2023. A detailed note with regard to applicability of tax rates for various categories of members and the documents that need to be submitted for nil or lower tax rate has been provided on the Company's website at <https://www.happiestminds.com/investors/disclosures/>.
- The Group raised capital of Rs.50,000 lakhs through Qualified Institutions Placement ("QIP") of equity shares. The Fund-Raising Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on July 14, 2023, approved the allotment of 54,11,255 equity shares of face value Rs.2 each to eligible investors at a price Rs.924 per equity share (including a premium of Rs.922 per equity share).
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e., www.happiestminds.com.

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place: Bengaluru, India
Date: October 17, 2023

TATA ELXSI LIMITED
CIN : L85110KA1989PLC009968
Regd. Office: ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560 048
e-mail:investors@ataelxsi.com website: www.tataelxsi.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE FOR THE PERIOD
FROM APRIL 01, 2023 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year to date for the period from		Year ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	April 01, 2023 to September 30, 2023	April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022	
		₹ lakhs					
1	Total Income from operations	91,282.84	87,248.11	78,184.05	1,78,530.95	1,51,804.80	3,21,853.26
2	Net profit for the period / year (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	26,385.58	24,833.83	21,916.59	51,219.41	44,718.76	93,750.03
3	Net profit for the period / year (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	20,001.84	18,885.27	17,427.74	38,887.11	35,899.85	75,519.32
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	19,414.00	18,850.73	17,368.43	38,264.73	35,579.80	74,953.91
5	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 10/- each)	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64	6,227.64
6	Other equity						2,02,349.07
	Earnings per share						
7	- Basic EPS (₹)	32.12	30.32	27.98	62.44	57.65	121.26
	- Diluted EPS (₹)	32.12	30.32	27.98	62.44	57.65	121.26

Notes:

- The Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 17, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion on these results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The results of the Company for the quarter and year to date for the period from April 01, 2023 to September 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.tataelxsi.com, on the BSE Limited website - www.bseindia.com and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website - www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
for TATA ELXSI LIMITED
Sd/-
Manoj Raghavan
Managing Director

Bengaluru
October 17, 2023

ASTRAL LIMITED
CIN: L25200GJ1996PLC029134
207/1, Astral House, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059
Ph. : 079 - 66212000 Website:www.astraltd.com E-mail: info@astraltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. In Million, except as stated otherwise)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	13,630	12,831	11,716	26,461
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax and extraordinary Items)	1,768	1,616	961	3,384	2,213	6,170
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,768	1,616	961	3,384	2,213	6,152
4	Net Profit for the Period after tax (after extraordinary Items)	1,317	1,193	720	2,510	1,656	4,595
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,283	1,222	676	2,505	1,582	5,171
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1/- each)	269	269	201	269	201	269
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						26,831
8	Earnings per Share (not annualised) (of Re. 1/- each)						
	Basic (In Rs.)	4.88	4.46	2.57	9.34	5.88	17.00
	Diluted (In Rs.)	4.88	4.46	2.57	9.34	5.88	17.00

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. In Million)

Sr No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	3 Months ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	12,234	11,490	10,418	23,724
2	Profit before tax	1,712	1,601	881	3,313	2,006	6,010
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	1,280	1,192	654	2,472	1,499	4,469
4	EBIDTA	2,152	1,997	1,348	4,149	2,916	7,750

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on October 18, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.astraltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sandeep P. Engineer
Charman & Managing Director
DIN: 00067112

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : October 18, 2023



BAJAJ
THE WORLD'S FAVOURITE INDIAN

Bajaj Auto Limited
CIN : L65993PN2007PLC130076
Registered Office: Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 | Website: www.bajajauto.com
E-mail: investors@bajajauto.co.in | Telephone: +91 20 27472851 | Fax: +91 20 27407380

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023
(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Total revenue from operations	10,838.24	21,150.15
Revenue from operations and other income	11,206.84	21,869.85	10,536.56
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,584.02	4,768.07	2,203.22
Profit before tax	2,584.02	4,768.07	2,203.22
Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling interest)	2,020.05	3,664.19	1,719.44
Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income after tax)	1,927.91	3,883.29	2,144.85
Paid-up equity share capital	282.96	282.96	283.65
Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			29,078.58
Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	71.4	129.6	60.1

Key standalone financial information is given below: (₹ In Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
	Sales in numbers	10,50,975	20,78,066
Total revenue from operations	10,777.27	21,087.04	10,202.77
Revenue from operations and other income	11,138.62	21,794.72	10,535.92
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,400.04	4,604.68	2,013.97
Profit before tax	2,400.04	4,604.68	2,013.97
Profit after tax	1,836.14	3,500.91	1,530.00
Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	64.9	123.8	53.5

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly / Annual Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajauto.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Auto Limited
Niraj Bajaj
Chairman

Pune
Date: 18 October 2023

